Award Summary Sheet
Custodial Supplies Bid ‐ # RFB‐211‐43
# of Items Won Awarded Vendor # of Items Won # of Items Won
2 Lewis and Tanner Paints, Inc. 2 1
10 Maintenance Products & Equipment Co. 24 18
24 Metco Supply, Inc. 1 9
1 O.A.M. Supply Co. 1 4
22 Pioneer Mfg. Company 2 4

Bid Price per
Unit of Measure ($)
Manufacturer
You
are Bidding
Manufacturer's
Item # You are
Bidding
Vendor's
Stock #
Alternates/ Exceptions/
 Comments
0001 Bathroom Care Cleaner Johnson Diversey
Hillyard #829 Arsenal Green Select Bathroom Cleaner, Green
Seal Certified, 1/2 gal, for C3 6/ 1/2 Gal. 20 Hillyard ‐ NY $95.82 Hillyard HIL0070822
0002 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care 3M 27H Carpet Extraction 6‐2 Liter per Case 10 Hill & Markes, Inc $72.23 3M 348570 MMM348570
0003 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care Host Dry Extractor Cleaning Sponges,  "EXTRA",  4‐12lb Buckets/Case 26 Wilcox Paper Company $132.65 HOST 412H 412H
0004 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care Host
SJ Dry Extractor Cleaning Sponges, (4) 12 lb buckets per case,
HST 412SJ, "EXTRA",  4‐12lb Buckets/Case 7 Wilcox Paper Company $227.88 HOST 412SJ 412SJ
0005 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care Johnson Diversey SC Johnson Carpet Extraction Cleaner #3844 4/1 Gal/Case 50 Diversey, Inc. $46.51 Diversey 3844
0006 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care Johnson Diversey SC Johnson Carpet General Purpose Spot Remover #4192 6‐30 Oz./Case 28 Diversey, Inc. $32.22 Diversey 4192
0007 Cleaning Chemicals Carpet Care Majestic Carpet Defoamer 4‐1 Gal 65 Sanico, Inc. $17.80 Simoniz
No Foam Defoamer
(4/cs) 54nofoam price per case
0008 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M 2L Heavy Duty Cleaner 6‐2 Liter per Case 18 Hill & Markes, Inc $165.13 3M 192029 MMM192029 Per online catalog this is 2L
0009 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M
Cleaner, Remover, Wax and Soil, Sprayable, 3M Liquid Trouble‐
shooter 6‐1 Quart per Case 10 Hill & Markes, Inc $70.99 3M 29524 MMM29524
0010 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M Twist'n Fill #3, Neutral Cleaner, Green Seal Certified 6‐2 Liter per Case 32 Hill & Markes, Inc $171.55 3M 202001 MMM202001
0011 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M Twist'n Fill #8, General Purpose Cleaner, Green Seal Certified 6‐2 Liter per Case 30 Hill & Markes, Inc $133.87 3M 192111 MMM192111
0012 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M Twist'n Fill 5H, Cleaner, Concentrate 6‐2 Liter per Case 2 Hill & Markes, Inc $142.84 3M 232190 MMM232190
0013 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner 3M Twist'n Fill 5L, Cleaner, Concentrate 6‐2 Liter per Case 2 Hill & Markes, Inc $142.84 3M 232183 MMM232183
0014 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner Buckeye Buckeye Blue, All Purpose Cleaner 5 Gallon 115
Maintenance Products &
Equipment Co. $47.90 Buckeye Blue Each
0015 Cleaning Chemicals Cleaner Buckeye Buckeye Heavy Duty Cleaner WORK‐OUT                       12 Quarts/Case 59

Alternates/ Exceptions/
 Comments
0040 Cleaning Chemicals Degreaser Hillyard
Hillyard #828 Arsenal Green Select Degreaser, Green Seal
Certified  4/1 Gal. 46 Hillyard ‐ NY $105.36 Hillyard HIL0082806
0041 Cleaning Chemicals Disinfectant Hillyard Hillyard #816 Arsenal Re‐Juv‐nal, Disinfectant 4/1 Gal. 95 Hillyard ‐ NY $103.84 Hillyard HIL0081606
0042 Cleaning Chemicals Disinfectant Hillyard Hillyard #816 Arsenal Re‐Juv‐nal, Disinfectant, 1/2 gal, for C3 6/ 1/2 Gal. 20 Hillyard ‐ NY $75.60 Hillyard HIL0070522
0043 Cleaning Chemicals Drain Care Deodorizer, Enzyme Digester, 1 Gallon, Bullen Foul Odor 6 per Case 22
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $19.92 Simoniz D860001 4 gal/cs
0044 Cleaning Chemicals Drain Care
Drain Treater, Liquid Enzyme, Environmentally Safe, Non‐Acid,
PH 6.0‐7.0
1
Gallon Pkg. 122 Hill & Markes, Inc $5.00 Simoniz D0860004 SMZD0860004 4 gl/cs **must buy full case
0045 Cleaning Chemicals Glass 3M Twist 'n Fill #1 Glass Cleaner, Green Seal Certified 6‐2 Liter per Case 8 Hill & Markes, Inc $178.83 3M 233579 MMM233579
0046 Cleaning Chemicals Glass Buckeye Buckeye Star Spray, Concentrate, Green Seal Certified 5 Gallon Pail 60
Maintenance Products &
Equipment Co. $76.65 Buckeye
Star Spray
Concentrate Each
0047 Cleaning Chemicals Glass Johnson Diversey
Glance Glass and Surface Cleaner NA RTD, Green Seal
Certified, Environmental Choice Certified 2/ 1.5 Ltr. Btls. 15 Diversey, Inc. $39.97 Diversey 3361936
0048 Cleaning Chemicals Hand Soap Deb/SBS  Aero Blue Forming Hand Soap  8/1L ‐ Case 85
Maintenance Products &
Equipment Co. $57.60 Debs Aeroblue
0049 Cleaning Chemicals Laundry A.I.D.
A.L.D. Automatic Liquid Laundry Detergent, 1 Gallon Bottles, 4
Bottles per case 4/1 Gal Btls. 27 NO AWARD
0050 Cleaning Chemicals Laundry Ecolab Ecolab Detergent, Laundry, 250 Packets/Case, Brite White NP 250 Packets per Case 8
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $64.50 PortionPac 940 940 288 pkt/case
0051 Cleaning Chemicals Oder Control 3M 13L Fresh Scent 6‐2 Liter per Case 1 Hill & Markes, Inc $447.88 3M 201219 MMM201219
0052 Cleaning Chemicals Oder Control Kemper Industries Odor Sorb Absorbent, Kemper Industries Case 16
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $28.28 Triple S 08019 08019 12‐16 oz/case
0053 Cleaning Chemicals Oder Control Triple S Triple S  Enzyme Deodorant, Mint Quart 120 Hill & Markes, Inc $1.42 Simoniz D0860012 SMZD0860012

Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Blades / Knives
Blade, Razor, Single Edge, Heavy Duty Razor Blade to fit Red
Devil Blade Holder RS23 Pkg.of 100 56 Shiffler Equipment Sales, Inc. $2.80
Pacific Handy
Cutter RB009 SRB3
0069
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Bucket Continental
Bucket, Plastic, Heavy Duty, with Pouring Spout, 10 Quart,
Continental #8110 Each 37 Calico Industries, Inc. $3.30 Continental 8110GY 8110GY A/S
0070
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Bucket Rubbermaid
Bucket, Heavy Duty, Plastic, with Pouring Spout, 14 Quart,
Rubbermaid #2614 6 per Case 29 Hill & Markes, Inc $57.07 Rubbermaid 2614 RUB2614
0071
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cleaning Rubbermaid
Janitor Cart, 25 Gallon with Vinyl Bag and Shelves, Rubbermaid
#6152  Each 11 Hill & Markes, Inc $109.61 Rubbermaid 617388 RUB617388
0072
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cleaning Pad 3M Pad, Power Scrub, 20/case, 3M 3000  20/case 22 Hill & Markes, Inc $24.64 3M 23163 MMM23163
0073
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cleaning Pad 3M Pads, Scout, Purple,  24/case, 3M 2020  24/case 22 Hill & Markes, Inc $11.46 3M 59033 MMM59033
0074
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cleaning Pad Kimberly Clark Pad, Power Hand, Scouring/Sponge, 3‐M 2000  20/Case 18 Hill & Markes, Inc $9.56 3M 231629 MMM231629
0075
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cloth 3M Cloth, Dust, Easy Trap, 8" X 125' 1 Roll/Case 15 Hill & Markes, Inc $39.82 3M 55654 MMM55654
0076
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Cloth Chicopee Cloth, Dust, Treated, 24" x 24", Chicopee Stretch‐N‐Dust (5) 20 Packs/Case 46 Hill & Markes, Inc $34.21 Chicopee 416 CHX0416
0077

Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Pencil Sharpener Boston
Pencil Sharpener with Locking Guide for size 8 Pencil  Boston
Model KS‐1031 36/Case 7 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. $256.28 X‐Acto 1031 EPI1031 price per ct of 36, sold per each
0109
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Pencil Sharpener Boston Pencil Sharpener, Model ‐ KS 12/Case 10 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. $85.43 X‐Acto 1031 EPI1031 price per ct of 12, sold per each
0110
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Pencil Sharpener Boston Pencil Sharpener, Ranger 55 12/Case 12 Shiffler Equipment Sales, Inc. $116.92 Elmers Ranger‐55 Ranger‐55
0111
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Restroom Care Bowl Swabs, Acid Resistant Acrilon Yarn Each 819 Pyramid School Products $0.42 Tolco 280100
0112
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Sponge 3M Sponge, Cleaning, Scotch Brite, 3M No. 63 , NOT NIAGARA 20/Case 104 Hill & Markes, Inc $27.48 3M 08251 MMM08251
0113
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Sponge 3M
Sponge, Scrubbing, Scotch Brite Medium, 3M No. 74,  NOT
NIAGARA 20/Case 151 Hill & Markes, Inc $27.48 3M 20688 MMM20688
0114
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Sponge Sponge, Large Blackboard, 7.5 X 4.3 X 2 12/Case 31 Hill & Markes, Inc $25.15 Glit 26769 GLT26769 7 9/16 x 4 3/16 x 2   24/cs
0115

Vendor's
Stock #
Alternates/ Exceptions/
 Comments
0130
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Wastebasket Continental
Gray Container, Refuse, w/cover, 44 Gallon, Reinforced
Handle, Ribbed Bottom, Seamless Construction, Built‐in
Handgrip, 24" Diameter x 31 1/2" high, Continental #4444
w/#4445 Each 22
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $31.25 Marino GB4444 & GB4444L GB4444 & GB4444L $31.25
0131
Cleaning Tools /
Hardware Wastebasket Rubbermaid  Wastebasket, 41 1/4 Quart, Rubbermaid #2957 12 per Case 51 Hill & Markes, Inc $92.53 Rubbermaid 2957 RUB2957
0132 Cups Paper
Cups, Paper, Hot/Cold, 8 oz. Polylined, Ref: Solo 378‐HL, 1000
per case 1000/Case 8 W.B. Mason Co., Inc. $32.81
Special Quality
packaging 60805 CALIQP60805
0133 Disinfectant Cleaner Johnson Diversey Oxivir  Five 16 One‐Step Disinfectant Cleaner
4/1 Gallon
/Case 30 Diversey, Inc. $97.74 Diversey 4963314
0134 Disinfectant Cleaner Johnson Diversey Oxivir TB 1 Minute Hospital Grade Disinfectant
12/32oz.
/Case 44 Diversey, Inc. $41.98 Diversey 4277285
0135 Floor Care Applicator Johnson Diversey SC Johnson ProSpeed Floor Finish Applicator Tool Each 2 Diversey, Inc. $158.00 Diversey 4972114
0136 Floor Care Applicator Triple S Triple S New Age, Finish, Applicator, Round, Refill for 18" Each 10
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $10.35 Betco 90112 90112
0137 Floor Care Cleaner 3M Twist'n Fill #24, 3‐in‐1 Floor Cleaner, Green Seal Certified
6‐2 Liter per
Case 24 Hill & Markes, Inc $219.19 3M 235535 MMM235535
0138 Floor Care Doodle Bug 3M
Scotch Brite Doddle Bug Brown Scrub n Strip Pad, 3M‐8541  5
per Box 5/bx 19 Hill & Markes, Inc $27.38 3M 08004 MMM08004 4bx/5/cs  must buy full cases
0139 Floor Care Doodle Bug 3M
Scotch Brite Doddle Bug High Pro Black Scrub n Strip Pad, 3M‐
8550X , 10 per box 10/bx 74 Pyramid School Products $21.34 3M 8550
0140 Floor Care Doodle Bug 3M Scotch Brite Doddle Bug White Scrub and Polish Pad, 3M‐8440  5/bx 14 Pyramid School Products $6.89 3M 8440

4/1 Gallon
Bottles/Case 2
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $360.20 Betco 68004 68004
0156 Floor Care Gym  Triple S
Floor Finish, Wood, Triple S New Age, Urethane, Waterbase,
Gloss 5 Gallon Container 7
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $418.34 Betco 68005 68005
0157 Floor Care Gym  Triple S Triple S New Age Fastlink Bonding Agent 4/1 Gallon 7
Riley Maintenance System,
Inc. $274.41 Betco 69104 69104
0158 Floor Care Matting Needle Rib Matting, Carpet, 3' x 60' roll,  Brown Each 3 Pyramid School Products $210.35 Crown mat Needle rib 3' x 60'
0159 Floor Care Matting Needle Rib Matting, Carpet, 4' x 60' roll,  Brown Each 10 Pyramid School Products $280.45 Crown mat needle rib 4' x 60'
0160 Floor Care Matting Needle Rib Matting, Carpet, 6' x 60' roll,  Brown Each 21 Pyramid School Products $415.95 Crown mat needle rib 6' x 60'
0161 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Buffing, Red, 13", 3M 5200 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 82 Hill & Markes, Inc $11.63 3M 08388 MMM08388X
0162 Floor Care Pad 3M
Pad, Burnishing, 24" Eraser Burnishing Pads, 3M # 3600  ID 70‐
0709‐1740‐9 5/Case 14 Pyramid School Products $41.99 3M 3600‐24
0163 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Floor, Blue, 20", 3M‐5300 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 58 Hill & Markes, Inc $22.17 3M 08413 MMM08413
0164 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Floor, Buffer, Red, 20", 3M ‐ 5100  NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 60 Hill & Markes, Inc $22.17 3M 08395 MMM08395
0165 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Floor, Polishing, White 13". 3M 4100 , NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 10 Hill & Markes, Inc $11.63 3M 08477 MMM08477
0166 Floor Care Pad 3M
Pad, Floor, Stripping, Black, 17",  Stripping 3M 7200.  NOT
NIAGARA 5/Case 12 Hill & Markes, Inc $17.60 3M 08379 MMM08379
0167 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Floor, Stripping, Black, 24", 3M‐7200 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 7 Hill & Markes, Inc $38.31 3M 08386 MMM08386
0168 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Hand, 3M Eraser Hand Pads 12/case 8 Hill & Markes, Inc $11.47 3M 55658 MMM55658
0169 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Scrubbing,  Black, 20", 3M High Pro 7300 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 110 Hill & Markes, Inc $42.57 3M 082788 MMM082788
0170 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Stripping, Black, 13", 3M 7200 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 31 Hill & Markes, Inc $11.94 3M 083754 MMM083754
0171 Floor Care Pad 3M Pad, Stripping, Black, 20", 3M 7200 NOT NIAGARA 5/Case 103 Hill & Markes, Inc $22.80 3M 08382 MMM08382
0172 Floor Care Pad Tuway
Pad, Floor, Microfiber, Tuway, Polar‐Pad, 13 In. Mfg. Ref # MF‐
FP‐13 2 per Pack 10 Hill & Markes, Inc $16.85 Tuway MFFP13 TUWMFFP13
0173 Floor Care Pad Pad, Buff, White 20" 5/Case 24 Calico Industries, Inc. $11.02 Glit 14420 14420 A/S

Ice and Snow Control on Driveway and Walk.  Spread at 1/4 to
1/2 lb per square yard 50 lb. Bag 1387
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $4.29 Halite #50lb
0198 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Playtex Playtex Tampons, For Vending Machine 500/Case 26
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $52.74 Playtex Tampon 500
0199 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Rochester Midland Sanisac Liners, Rochester Midland, RCM # 77, 7 1/2" x 3" x 10" 500/Ct 14
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $12.11 Hospeco #260
0200 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Rubbermaid
Bag, Waxed, Kraft to fit Sanisac Feminine Disposal #6140
Rubbermaid ‐ #6141 250/Pkg. 143 Pyramid School Products $12.95 Hospeco HS6141
0201 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Rubbermaid
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin with Removable Rigid Liner, 12
1/2" X 10 3/4" X 5 1/4".Rubbermaid ‐ # 6140  Each 28 Hill & Markes, Inc $26.93 Rubbermaid 6140 RUB6140
0202 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Stayfree
 Napkins, Sanitary, No. 4 Flat, Stayfree, Individually Packaged
in Carton Containers for Vending  250/Case 27 Pyramid School Products $25.04 Gards 4‐147
0203 Hygiene Supplies Feminine Hygiene Stayfree

Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $35.70 Baywest #123
0213 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Baywest  Tissue, Toilet, 2‐Ply, Ecosoft
616 Sheets/48 Rolls
per Case 58
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $34.96 Baywest #616
0214 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Baywest  Towel, Roll, Natural, Baywest 31300,  8" X 800'  6 Rolls/Case 675 Wilcox Paper Company $29.40 Baywest 31300 313
0215 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Fiesta Tissue, Toilet,  1‐Ply, Roll, White,  4.5" X 3.75"/Sheet Fiesta
96‐100 SHEET ROLLS
PER CASE 88
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $34.50 Atlas #125 1000 per roll
0216 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Kimberly Clark
Tissue, Toilet, 1‐Ply, Facial Grade, Roll 1200 Sheets/Roll,
#05102 80 Rolls/Case 75 Hill & Markes, Inc $61.76 Kimberly Clark 05102 KIM05102XX
Page 10 of 11
Item # Category Sub Category Manufacturer Product Name Unit of Measure
Estimated
Quantities Awarded Vendor
Bid Price per
Unit of Measure ($)
Manufacturer
You
are Bidding
Manufacturer's
Item # You are
Bidding
Vendor's
Stock #
Alternates/ Exceptions/
 Comments
0217 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Kimberly Clark Tissue, Toilet, 2‐Ply, Coreless, JRT, 1150' roll,  Scott, #07006  12 Rolls/Cs. 600 Hill & Markes, Inc $36.47 Kimberly Clark 7006 KIM7006
0218 Hygiene Supplies Tissue Valay
Tissue, Toilet, 1‐Ply Facial Grade, Roll, 2500 Sheets per bleach
service roll, to Dispense in Standard 1007 Steven and Thomson
Valay Dispenser 24 Rolls per Case 610 Hill & Markes, Inc $28.75 Morcon M304 MORM304 Sample Sent ‐ Met Spec.

Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $14.90 BW #48900
0223 Hygiene Supplies Towel Dubl‐Nature Towel, C‐Fold, White, 10.125" x 13"  12 Pk/200 Case 12
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $12.98 Putney P‐100B?
0224 Hygiene Supplies Towel Georgia Pacific
Towel, Paper, White,  10" X 800', Enmotion High Capacity
Touchless Roll, Georgia Pacific, NO SUBSTITUTES Case 620
Dual Award Hill & Markes,
Inc $46.11 Georgia Pacific 89460 GPF89460
0224 Hygiene Supplies Towel Georgia Pacific
Towel, Paper, White,  10" X 800', Enmotion High Capacity
Touchless Roll, Georgia Pacific, NO SUBSTITUTES Case
Dual Award Staples Contract
& Commercial $46.11 Georgia Pacific GEP89460 647204 as spec
0225 Hygiene Supplies Towel Kimberly Clark Towel, Paper, Roll, 8" x 1000', #01000 12 Rolls/Cs. 435 Hill & Markes, Inc $72.22 Kimberly Clark 01000 KIM01000
0226 Hygiene Supplies Towel Kimberly Clark Towel, Paper, Roll, White, 800ft Roll, #1040X 12 Rolls/Cs. 975 Hill & Markes, Inc $65.29 Kimberly Clark 01040 KIM01040X
0227 Hygiene Supplies Towel Kimberly Clark Towels, Paper, Roll, 11x9.35" Scott 90 Sheet 15 Rolls/Case 65 Hill & Markes, Inc $26.88 Kimberly Clark 41482 KIM41482 20/12/ sheet/cs
0228 Hygiene Supplies Towel Tork
Towel, Paper, Single‐Fold, 9" x 10",  21 pkgs/144 per package,
3024 Towels, SCA Tork #101294 21pkg/Case 4
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $15.10 Baywest #470
0229 Hygiene Supplies Towel
Towel, Paper, Roll, Brown, Kraft Paper, 8" wide, 425' roll, 12
rolls per case 12 Rolls/Cs. 380 Regional Distributors, Inc. $15.75 ACI BRT425 NSU
Sample upon request ‐ same
product as bid # 0220 but 425'
instead of 800'
0230 Hygiene Supplies Towel
Towels, Paper, Single‐Fold, Brown, 9.25"X10.25", 250 towels
per package / 16 packages per case.  Ref: Nibroc 4000/Case 110
Eastern Maintenance
Supplies, Inc. $13.65 Putney P‐600N
0231 Hygiene Supplies Towel Dispenser Kimberly Clark Towel Dispenser, Roll Paper, SaniTouch  Each 106 Hill & Markes, Inc $42.22 Kimberly Clark 09990 KIM09990
pricing is based on customer
purchasing towel and
dispensers from Hill & Markes
0232 Hygiene Supplies Towel Dispenser San Jamar Towel Dispenser, San Jamar T110TBK/Smoke09990  Each 10 Regional Distributors, Inc. $43.12 San Jamar T1100TBK 14238 Nonstock